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The following participants attended the Bidders Conference:
	

	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Black and Rose
4287 Piedmont Ave, Ste 104 
Oakland, CA 94611

	Justin Norberg
	Phone: (510) 466-6306

	2. 
	
	
	E-Mail: jnorberg@blackandrose.com

	3. 
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes 

	4. 
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	5. 
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	6. 
	Bradford & Barthel, LLP
2518 River Plaza Drive
Sacramento, CA 95833
	Duane
	Phone: 916-569-0790

	
	
	
	E-Mail: 

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	7. 
	Bradford & Barthel, LLP
2300 Clayton Road, Suite 100
Concord, CA 94520
	Tammy Welty
	Phone: 510-268-0061

	
	
	
	E-Mail: 

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	8. 
	


Cohen & Associates
PO Box 29255
Oakland, CA 94604


	Karlo C. Nebres, Esq.

	Phone: (510) 645-4680

	9. 
	
	
	E-Mail: karlo@cohenandassoc.com

	10. 
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	11. 
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	12. 
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	13. 
	D'Andre Law, LLP
1600 Broadway, Suite 300
Oakland, CA 94612

	David Alcala
	Phone: (916) 412-0600

	14. 
	
	
	E-Mail: dalcala@dandrelaw.com

	15. 
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	16. 
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	17. 
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	18. 
	Hanna Brophy
PO Box 12488
Oakland, CA 94604
	Christian Kerry
	Phone: 510-446-2102

	19. 
	
	
	E-Mail: ckerry@hannabrophy.com

	20. 
	
	
	Prime Contractor: 

	21. 
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	22. 
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	23. 
	
Laughlin, Falbo, Levy & Moresi LLP
505 14th Street, Suite 1210 
Oakland, CA 94612  
	

Diane Freeman  
	Phone: 415-850-9201

	24. 
	
	
	E-Mail: dfreeman@lflm.com  

	25. 
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	26. 
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	27. 
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	28. 
	Laughlin Falbo Levy & Moresi, LLP
505 14th Street #1210  
Oakland, CA
	Susan Hastings
	Phone: 510-628-0496

	29. 
	
	
	E-Mail: shastings@lflm  

	30. 
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	31. 
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	32. 
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No
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REVISED VENDOR BID LIST
RFP No. 902374 – WORKERS’ COMPENSATION LEGAL DEFENSE ATTORNEY PANEL
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program
The following revised vendor bid list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	State
	Email

	  Alameda County Bar Association
	Tiela Chalmers
	( 510 ) 302-2208
	1000 Broadway, Ste 290
	OAKLAND
	CA
	tiela@acbanet.org

	  Alan F Spanier Law Offices
	Alan F Spanier
	( 510 ) 832-7097
	385 Grand Ave #200
	OAKLAND
	CA
	alanspan@aol.com

	  Andrada & Associates Professional Corporation
	Debbie Bokum
	( 510 ) 287-4160
	1939 Harrison Street, Suite 612
	OAKLAND
	CA
	dbokum@andradalaw.com

	  Ann Rankin Law Offices
	Ann Rankin
	( 510 ) 653-8886
	3911 Harrison St
	OAKLAND
	CA
	arankin@annrankin.com

	  Avid Consulting
	Jennifer Cardenas`
	( 510 ) 493-0173
	4719 Seneca Park Ave
	FREMONT
	CA
	clubjen@comcast.net

	  Aziz Unlimited LLC
	Lisa Aziz
	( 510 ) 833-5333
	601 Brooklyn Avenue, Suite 302
	OAKLAND
	CA
	azizunlimited@email.com

	  B & B Copy Express, Inc.
	Ma. Bernarditta Ferriols
	( 510 ) 835-9700
	1814 Franklin Street, #810
	OAKLAND
	CA
	beth@bbcopyexpress.com

	  Bay Area Mobile Notary
	Elaine Bryant
	( 510 ) 706-7119
	6234A Civic Terrace Ave
	NEWARK
	CA
	bryant_elaine@yahoo.com

	  Berrio Hayward Law
	Itzel Hayward
	( 415 ) 786-6678
	208 John Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	berriohayward@gmail.com

	  Beyer & Weaver
	Jeff Weaver
	( 510 ) 663-1100
	500 - 12th Street, Suite
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jweaver@beyerlaw.com

	  Blum, Braz & Gibbs, LLP
	Lorin B Blum
	( 510 ) 465-3927
	1939 Harrison St # 818
	OAKLAND
	CA
	lorin@bbgfamilylaw.com

	  Boehm & Assoc
	Phillip Boehm
	( 510 ) 865-0544
	1321 Harbor Bay Pkwy # 250
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	philboehm@boehm-associates.com

	  Boornazian Jensen & Garthe
	Gregory Thomas
	( 510 ) 834-4350
	555 12th St., Ste 1800
	OAKLAND
	CA
	gthomas@bjg.com

	  BRUCE C. REEVES
	BRUCE REEVES
	( 510 ) 521-8111
	2527 SANTA CLARA AVE
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	evict2527@aol.com

	  Bryant & Brown A Professional Corporation
	Meredith Brown
	( 510 ) 836-7563
	476 Third Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	meredithbrown@bryantbrownlaw.com

	  Bryant H Byrnes Law Office
	Bryant H. Byrnes
	( 510 ) 763-3040
	180 Grand Ave #1550
	OAKLAND
	CA
	bhbatty@pacbell.net

	  Buresh Kaplan Jang Feller
	Ann S Kaplan
	( 510 ) 548-7474
	2298 Durant Ave
	BERKELEY
	CA
	akaplan@bkjf.com

	  Burton Employment Law
	Jocelyn Burton
	( 510 ) 318-6316
	1939 Harrison Street Suite 400
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jburton@burtonemploymentlaw.com

	  CALICO Center
	Erin Harper
	( 510 ) 895-0702
	524 Estudillo Ave
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	executive.director@calicocenter.org

	  Charles Schwartz, P.C.
	Charles Schwartz
	( 510 ) 986-1300
	2128 Broadway
	OAKLAND
	CA
	SchwartzPC@aol.com

	  Chiu & Anderson LLP
	Alexius Chiu
	( 510 ) 839-3245
	483 Ninth Street, 2nd Floor
	OAKLAND
	CA
	achiu@chiuanderson.com

	  City Centre Digital Multimedia
	David Moragne
	( 510 ) 409-7079
	199 Best Avenue
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	david@ccdvideo.com

	  Clapp Moroney Bellagamba Vucin
	Steve J Propp
	( 925 ) 734-0990
	6140 Stoneridge Mall Rd # 545
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	spropp@clappmoroney.com

	  Compex Legal Services, Inc.
	Richard Ragan
	( 510 ) 832-3242
	1624 Franklin Street, Suite 1200
	OAKLAND
	CA
	rich.ragan@compexlegal.com

	  Crowell & Associates LLC
	Gloria Crowell
	( 510 ) 913-5694
	16 Maggiora Drive
	OAKLAND
	CA
	croglo@pacbell.net

	  Curls Bartling P.C.
	Ericka Curls Bartling
	( 510 ) 225-0980
	1999 Harrison Street, Suite 610
	OAKLAND
	CA
	ericka@curlsbartling.com

	  D&R Legal Process Service, LLC
	Jason Burke
	( 510 ) 797-9996
	39159 Paseo Padre Pkwy. # 112
	FREMONT
	CA
	Request@DRLegalProcess.com

	  Devane & Devane
	Joseph F Devane Jr
	( 925 ) 828-4428
	7080 Donlon Way # 122
	DUBLIN
	CA
	joedevane@aol.com

	  DigiScan Systems Inc
	Syed Iftikar
	( 925 ) 997-4981
	24301 Southland Drive, Suite 212-E
	HAYWARD
	CA
	siftikar@digiscansystems.com

	  Disability Management Insights, Inc.
	Linda Stutzman
	( 510 ) 583-9190
	20885 Redwood Road, PMB301
	CASTRO VALLEY
	CA
	linda@dmilnc.com

	  Disability Rights Advocates
	Laurence Paradis
	( 510 ) 451-8644
	449 15th St #303
	OAKLAND
	CA
	general@dralegal.org

	  DONAHUE, GALLAGHER, WOODS, LLP
	DOUGLAS CROSBY
	( 510 ) 451-0544
	1999 Harrison St., 25th Floor
	OAKLAND
	CA
	lisa@donahue.com

	  DORN & ASSOCIATES
	WILLIAM DORN
	( 510 ) 889-6091
	1290 B ST SUITE 307
	HAYWARD
	CA
	DORNASSOCIATES(AOL).COM

	  East Bay Children Law Offices
	Kristin Mateer
	( 510 ) 496-5200
	80 Swan Way, Suite 300
	OAKLAND
	CA
	kristin.mateer@ebclo.org

	  East Bay Community Law Center
	Martha Brown
	( 510 ) 548-4040
	1950 University Avenue, Suite 200
	BERKELEY
	CA
	mbrown@ebclc.org

	  East Bay Family Defenders
	Eliza Patten
	( 510 ) 679-3847
	1212 Broadway, Suite 600
	OAKLAND
	CA
	eliza@familydefender.org

	  Elisabeth Ball & Associates, Inc.
	Elisabeth Ball
	( 510 ) 886-8443
	22762 Main Street, Suite C
	HAYWARD
	CA
	eball@ballcourtreporting.com

	  Fred M Duman & Assoc
	Fred M Duman
	( 510 ) 537-3388
	2807 Castro Valley Blvd Fl 1
	CASTRO VALLEY
	CA
	dumanlaw@wenet.net

	  Fremont Divorce & Document Svc
	Marcia Burke
	( 510 ) 791-2700
	39159 Paseo Padre Pkwy. #110
	FREMONT
	CA
	EBunny43@aol.com

	  Gibbs & Oliphant LLP
	Geoffrey Gibbs
	( 510 ) 834-8885
	300 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza
	OAKLAND
	CA
	ggibbs@gotolawfirm.com

	  Gore/Litov Investigations
	Elizabeth Litov
	( 510 ) 835-3503
	6114 La Salle Avenue PMB 820
	OAKLAND
	CA
	ejlitov@hotmail.com

	  Gregory D Walker
	Gregory D Walker
	( 510 ) 451-6070
	11 Embarcadero W #140
	OAKLAND
	CA
	gwalker@rawbw.com

	  Haapala, Thompson & Abern LLP
	Steven Abern
	( 510 ) 763-2324
	1939 Harrison Street, Suite 800
	OAKLAND
	CA
	sabern@htalaw.com

	  Hanna,Brophy,Mac Lean,McAleer
	Thomas Brindle
	( 510 ) 839-1180
	155 Grand Ave # 600
	OAKLAND
	CA
	tbrindle@hannabrophy.com

	  Harding & Associates
	John E Harding
	( 925 ) 417-2202
	78 Mission Dr # B
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	jharding@hardinglaw.com

	  Harry J Traback Law Offices
	Harry J Traback
	( 925 ) 463-3311
	5674 Stoneridge Dr # 201
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	HARRYTRABACK@AOL.COM

	  Hodge Law Firm
	Nicole Hodge
	( 510 ) 569-3666
	P.O. Box 5100
	OAKLAND
	CA
	hodgend@aol.com

	  HR Management Corp., Inc.
	Clarence Hunt
	( 510 ) 267-0575
	462 Elwood Avenue, Suite 9
	OAKLAND
	CA
	cahuntjr@sbcglobal.net

	  iNotarize Notary Service
	Carla Timmons
	( 510 ) 318-2641
	505 14th Street, 9th Floor
	OAKLAND
	CA
	carlatimmons@rocketmail.com

	  Interceptor Legal Support Services Inc
	Hugh Rutherford
	( 510 ) 419-3940
	55 Santa Clara Ave., Suite 146
	OAKLAND
	CA
	hugh@interceptorlegal.com

	  J. Randall Casaus Investigations
	John Casaus
	( 209 ) 992-7886
	1941 Jackson Street #6, Oakland, CA
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jrcinvestigations@hotmail.com

	  James G Schwartz Law Offices
	James G Schwartz
	( 925 ) 463-1073
	7901 Stoneridge Dr # 401
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	linda@jgschwartz.com

	  JGPC, Business & Corporate Law
	James H Gulseth
	( 925 ) 463-9600
	5000 Hopyard Rd., Ste. 400
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	jgulseth@jgpc.com

	  John F Lewman Law Offices
	John F Lewman
	( 510 ) 742-8373
	39510 Paseo Padre Pkwy # 190
	FREMONT
	CA
	jlewman@flash.net

	  John Kitta Law Offices
	John N Kitta
	( 510 ) 797-7990
	39560 Stevenson Pl # 217
	FREMONT
	CA
	jkitta@aol.com

	  John R Mc Dougall
	John R Mc Dougall
	( 510 ) 849-0898
	2041 Bancroft Way # 207
	BERKELEY
	CA
	johnmcdougall@earthlink.net

	  Judy Law Law Office
	Judy Law
	( 510 ) 655-4250
	5315 College Ave
	OAKLAND
	CA
	JLawJD@aol.com

	  Karen Gonzalez
	Karen Gonzalez
	( 510 ) 604-7423
	18301 Via Toledo
	SAN LORENZO
	CA
	krgnotary@yahoo.com

	  Knox & Ross Law Group
	Zachary Knox
	( 510 ) 240-5262
	3661 Grand Ave, Suite 205
	OAKLAND
	CA
	zaknox@knoxrosslaw.com

	  Knox Ricksen LLP
	Thomas Fraysse
	( 510 ) 285-2500
	1300 Clay Street ste 500
	OAKLAND
	CA
	tef@knoxricksen.com

	  Kornfield Paul & Nyberg
	Eric Nyberg
	( 510 ) 763-1000
	1999 Harrison St # 800
	OAKLAND
	CA
	kornfieldlaw.com

	  Krech & Cole
	William P Cole
	( 510 ) 444-5909
	1611 Telegraph Ave # 1100
	OAKLAND
	CA
	wpcole@mindspring.com

	  Lake Merritt Professional Ofc
	Ernest Clark
	( 510 ) 839-0101
	580 Grand Ave # G
	OAKLAND
	CA
	ernstclark@aol.com

	  Laura R Spease
	Laura R Spease
	( 510 ) 569-8558
	7700 Edgewater Dr #147
	OAKLAND
	CA
	laura@speaselaw.com

	  Law Office of Carolyn Douthat
	Carolyn Douthat
	( 510 ) 763-5370
	1725 6th Avenue
	OAKLAND
	CA
	cdouthat@sbcglobal.net

	  Law Office of Gary Grimm
	Gary Grimm
	( 510 ) 848-4140
	230 Vine Street
	BERKELEY
	CA
	ggrimm@garygrimmlaw.com

	  Law Office of Ilana Kohn
	Ilana Kohn
	( 510 ) 779-3038
	2601C Blanding Ave #305
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	ikohn@ilanakohnlaw.com

	  Law Office of Jeffery D. Trowbridge
	Jeff Trowbridge
	( 510 ) 893-5300
	180 Grand Avenue, Suite 1550
	OAKLAND
	CA
	Jeffery.D.Trowbridge@gmail.com

	  Law Office of Laura J. Spano
	Laura Spano
	( 510 ) 770-9620
	4075 Papazian Way, Suite 106
	FREMONT
	CA
	laura@spanogroup.com

	  Law Office ofJewell Hargleroad
	JEWELL Hargleroad
	( 510 ) 889-5816
	1090 B St., No. 104
	HAYWARD
	CA
	Jewellhargleroad@mac.com

	  Law Offices of Daniel Leahy
	Daniel Leahy
	( 925 ) 385-8620
	331 Howard Ave
	PIEDMONT
	CA
	daniel@leahylawoffices.com

	  LAW OFFICES OF EARL L. JANG
	EARL JIANG
	( 510 ) 792-8668
	39111 PASEO PADRE PARKWAY #223
	FREMONT
	CA
	ELJIANG@PACBELL.NET

	  Law Offices of Jason A. Clay
	Jason A. Clay
	( 510 ) 704-1773
	1010 Grayson St., Suite 2
	BERKELEY
	CA
	jason@jclaylaw.com

	  LAW OFFICES OF MANUEL A. FARIA
	MANUEL FARIA
	( 510 ) 537-3533
	109 JACKSON ST.
	HAYWARD
	CA
	mafpoal@aol.com

	  Law Offices of Patricia A. Scott
	Patricia Scott
	( 510 ) 735-8764
	2233 Santa Clara Avenue
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	patriciascottlaw@gmail.com

	  Law Offices of Paul Garrison
	Paul Garrison
	( 510 ) 384-6469
	1300 Clay Street, Suite 600
	OAKLAND
	CA
	paulgarrison@paulgarrisonesq.com

	  Law Offices ofJames Eggleston
	James Eggleston
	( 510 ) 465-3540
	1330 Broadway, Suite 933
	OAKLAND
	CA
	officelojee@sbcglobal.net

	  Legal Beagle
	Raydon Shippey
	( 510 ) 451-5650
	1430 Franklin St, Ste 210
	OAKLAND
	CA
	raydon.shippey@legalbeagle.net

	  Legal Research Associates
	Richard Williams
	( 510 ) 581-8272
	1331 B Street, #1
	HAYWARD
	CA
	richwilliams@lranet.com

	  Lewis, Feinberg, Renaker & Jac
	Jeffrey Lewis
	( 510 ) 839-6824
	1330 Broadway, Suite 1800
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jlewis@lewisfeinberg.com

	  Lexcel, Inc.
	Nancy A. Huneke
	( 510 ) 452-5656
	565 Kenmore Avenue
	OAKLAND
	CA
	nhuneke@comcast.net

	  Litigation Cost Management
	Gary Greenfield
	( 510 ) 834-1555
	1999 Harrison St # 1440
	OAKLAND
	CA
	ggreenfield@litcost.com

	  Louis J Goodman Law Offices
	Louis J Goodman
	( 510 ) 582-9090
	1290 B St # 307
	HAYWARD
	CA
	ljgoodman@yahoo.com

	  M Alieu Iscandari Law Offices
	M. ALIEU ISCANDARI
	( 510 ) 583-7976
	713 A St
	HAYWARD
	CA
	aiscandari@aol.com

	  Macro-Pro, Inc.
	Patricia Waldeck
	( 888 ) 696-2511
	14764 Wickes Boulevard
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	pwaldeck@macropro.com

	  Marcia L. Meyers
	Marcia Meyers
	( 510 ) 333-7837
	2429 Scout Road
	OAKLAND
	CA
	mlmeyers@sbcglobal.net

	  Mark D Poniatowski Law Offices
	Mark D Poniatowski
	( 510 ) 881-8700
	2811 Castro Valley Blvd # 208
	CASTRO VALLEY
	CA
	ponlaw@ponlaw.com

	  Matthew Spielberg
	Matthew Spielberg
	( 510 ) 886-5751
	21855 Redwood Rd
	CASTRO VALLEY
	CA
	mspielberg@mindspring.com

	  Mc Donough Holland & Allen PC
	Karen Baltier
	( 510 ) 273-8780
	1901 Harrison St, 9th Floor
	OAKLAND
	CA
	kbaltier@mhalaw.com

	  MC NICHOLS, RANDICK, O'DEA, ET AL
	LESLIE BAXTER
	( 925 ) 460-3700
	5000 HOPYARD RD., STE 400
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	aneuhart@randicklaw.com

	  Mediation Law Offices
	Barbara S Bryant
	( 510 ) 465-3500
	492 Ninth Street, Suite 300
	OAKLAND
	CA
	bsbryant@pacbell.net

	  Michael Gardner Law Offices
	Michael A Gardner
	( 510 ) 451-4822
	1 Kaiser Plz # 1465
	OAKLAND
	CA
	mag@pacbell.net

	  Mobile Certification Services LLC
	Carol Yvonne Sidell
	( 925 ) 808-8801
	4154 Glenwood Terrace Unit 1
	UNION CITY
	CA
	ceo@mobilecertservices.com

	  Morton Lulofs & Wood LLP
	Larry Lulofs
	( 510 ) 444-5521
	180 Grand Ave # 1500
	OAKLAND
	CA
	lelulofs@mlwlaw.com

	  Ms. Linda's Mobile Notary Serv
	Linda Jefferson
	( 510 ) 205-8546
	184 13th Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	notarysigningagentlinda@yahoo.com

	  Mullen & Filippi
	Carol Powell
	( 510 ) 444-1532
	555 12th Street, Suite 2050
	OAKLAND
	CA
	cpowell@mulfil.com

	  Narayan Travelstead, P.C.
	Tim Travelstead
	( 650 ) 403-0150
	7901 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 205
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	t.travelstead@narayantravelstead.com

	  Nastich Law, a Professional Corporation
	Summer Nastich
	( 415 ) 794-4210
	2341 Derby Street
	BERKELEY
	CA
	summer@nastichlaw.com

	  National Center for Youth Law
	Jesse Hahnel
	( 510 ) 835-8098
	405 - 14th Street, 15th Floor
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jhahnel@youthlaw.org

	  One Legal, Inc.
	Peggy Jeand'Heur
	( 510 ) 835-3100
	184 13th St
	OAKLAND
	CA
	peggy@onelegal.com

	  Oppenheimer Investigations Group LLP
	Amy Oppenheimer
	( 510 ) 393-4212
	878 Spruce Street
	BERKELEY
	CA
	amy@oiglaw.com

	  Patricia Crumpley
	Patricia Crumpley
	( 925 ) 455-0538
	1390 Concannon Blvd., Bldg. H
	LIVERMORE
	CA
	pcrumpley@netvista.net

	  Patrick Campbell
	Patrick Campbell
	( 510 ) 444-3770
	1970 Broadway #1200
	OAKLAND
	CA
	patcc@mindspring.com

	  Patton Wolan Carlise LLP
	Steven Wolan
	( 510 ) 987-7575
	1999 Harrison Street, Suite 1350
	OAKLAND
	CA
	swolan@pwc-law.com

	  Paul Z Goldman Law Offices
	Paul Z Goldman
	( 510 ) 582-2300
	1290 B St # 109
	HAYWARD
	CA
	attorney@paulgoldman-lawoffices.com

	  Plageman, Lund & Beatie LLP
	William Plageman
	( 510 ) 899-6100
	1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2700
	OAKLAND
	CA
	rcorona@plblawfirm.com

	  Pollack & Davis, LLP
	Harry Pollack
	( 510 ) 528-4000
	1604 Solano Ave
	BERKELEY
	CA
	hpollack@pollackdavis.com

	  Pulley & Cohen LLP
	Warren Pulley
	( 510 ) 645-4680
	1330 Broadway, #1700
	OAKLAND
	CA
	wpulley@pulleycohen.com

	  R. J. Carter
	Richard Carter
	( 510 ) 364-1071
	5332 Holland Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	rj.carter1059@yahoo.com

	  Rankin, Shuey, Ranucci, Mintz, Lampasona & Reynolds, A P. C.
	David Shuey
	( 510 ) 465-3922
	2030 Franklin Street, 6th Floor
	OAKLAND
	CA
	shuey@rankinlaw.com

	  Renne Sloan Holtzman Sakai LLP
	Charles Sakai
	( 510 ) 995-5800
	1654-A Solano Avenue
	ALBANY
	CA
	csakai@publiclawgroup.com

	  Richard, Thorson, Graves & Royer LLP
	Daniel Graves
	( 510 ) 338-3166
	180 Grand Avenue, Suite 300
	OAKLAND
	CA
	dan@rtgrlaw.com

	  ROBERT E. BREECKER
	ROBERT BREECKER
	( 510 ) 763-4444
	440 GRAND AVE. SUITE 420
	OAKLAND
	CA
	bob@breeckerlaw.com

	  Sand Dollar Group, LLC
	Paul Wright
	( 510 ) 229-9381
	10610 Sheldon Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	paul@sanddollargroup.com

	  SF Bay Area Realty
	Sharon Fonseca
	( 510 ) 479-7656
	5403 Bancroft Ave
	OAKLAND
	CA
	sfonseca510@gmail.com

	  Shannon Arlene Griswold Notary Public
	Shannon Griswold
	( 510 ) 260-3467
	23692 Nevada Rd
	HAYWARD
	CA
	GRISWOLD.NOTARY@YAHOO.CA

	  Shaw, Jacobsmeyer, Crain Claffey
	Richard Jacobsmeyer
	( 510 ) 645-7172
	475 - 14th St. #500
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jakejacobsmeyer@shawlaw.org

	  Sherman & Feller
	Susan Feller
	( 510 ) 452-3222
	1970 Broadway # 940
	OAKLAND
	CA
	sherfelsf@aol.com

	  Sibley's Mobile Notary Service
	Roscoe, Jr. Sibley
	( 510 ) 258-5952
	27277 Capri Ave.
	HAYWARD
	CA
	notary711@comcast.net

	  Sigler and Associates Investigations
	Juan Sigler
	( 510 ) 919-1318
	20283 Santa Maria Ave, #2731
	CASTRO VALLEY
	CA
	siglerinvestigations@comcast.net

	  Staley Jobson & Wetherell
	Shane Ford
	( 925 ) 463-0750
	5776 Stoneridge Mall Rd # 310
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	cdavis@sjf-familylaw.com

	  Stan Lockhart Law Office
	Stan Lockhart
	( 510 ) 748-1805
	2306 Central Ave Ste D
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	stanlockhart@gmail.com

	  Stephen M Kass
	Stephen M Kass
	( 510 ) 273-8777
	1999 Harrison St #1300
	OAKLAND
	CA
	Steve@kass.net

	  Steven Jacobs Law Offices
	Steven Jacobs
	( 925 ) 463-9446
	14895 E. 14th St. # 390
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	sj@stevenjacobsbk.com

	  The Family Violence Law Center
	Erin Scott
	( 510 ) 208-0220
	470 27th Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	escott@fvlc.org

	  The Narayan Law Firm
	Sadhana Narayan
	( 510 ) 839-5350
	24301 Southland Drive, Suite 212B
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